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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

FORT LAUDERDALE DIVISION 
In re:

1 GLOBAL CAPITAL, LLC, Case No. 18-19121-RBR
Lead Case

Jointly Administered with
Debtor. Case No. 18-19122

Chapter 11
_____________________________________/

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST FOR SERVICE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Woodward Law Group appears in the above-referenced 

case on behalf of Vicki S. Popple IRA and, pursuant to Rules 2002 and 9010(b) of the Federal 

Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, requests that all notices given or required to be given in this case, 

and all papers served or required to be served in this case, be given to and served upon the 

following:

Anthony G. Woodward
Woodward Law Group

20727 Sterlington Drive
Land O'Lakes, Florida 34638
Telephone: (813) 251-2200
Facsimile: (813) 909-7439

E-Mail: litigation@anthonywoodwardpa.com

In addition, it is respectfully requested that, pursuant to Rule 2002(g), the following be 

added to the Court's Mailing Matrix: 

Anthony G. Woodward
Woodward Law Group

20727 Sterlington Drive
Land O'Lakes, Florida 34638
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WOODWARD LAW GROUP
Counsel for Creditor, Vicki S. Poppel, IRA
20727 Sterlington Drive
Land O’ Lakes FL, 34638
litigation@anthonywoodwardpa.com
Telephone: (813)251-2200
Facsimile: (813) 909-7439

By: /s/ Anthony G. Woodward___________
Anthony G. Woodward, Esq. 
Florida Bar No. 0773610
Tony@anthonywoodwardpa.com
Justin H. Levitt, Esq. 
Florida Bar. No. 106073
Justin@anthonywoodwardpa.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on December 4, 2018, a copy of the foregoing was 

electronically filed with the Court using the CM/ECF system, which sent notification to all parties 

of interest who are participating in the CM/ECF system, and by U.S. First Class mail to all parties 

on the attached master service list.

WOODWARD LAW GROUP

/s/ Anthony G. Woodward
________________________________
Anthony G. Woodward, Esq. 
Florida Bar No. 0773610
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MASTER SERVICE LIST
(Local Rule 2002-1(H)(1))

Office of the US Trustee (via CM/ECF) Special Counsel to the Debtors (via CM/ECF)
Office of the United States Trustee
Attn: Damaris Rosich-Schwartz
51 S.W. 1st Ave., Suite 1204 
Miami, FL 33130 
Email: USTPRegion21.MM.ECF@usdoj.gov 
Damaris.D.Rosich-Schwartz@usdoj.gov 

Genovese Joblove & Battista, P.A.
Special Conflicts Counsel to the Debtors 
Attn: Paul J. Battista
Miami Tower 
100 Southeast Second Street, Suite 4400 
Miami, FL 33301 

Genovese Joblove & Battista, P.A.
Special Conflicts Counsel to the Debtors 
Attn: Paul J. Battista
100 N. Tampa Street, Suite 1645 
Tampa, FL 33602 

Debtors and Debtors’ Counsel (via CM/ECF) (Proposed) Counsel to the Official Committee of 

1 Global Capital LLC
c/o Greenberg Traurig, P.A.
Attn: Paul J. Keenan Jr., Esq. 
333 S.E. 2nd Avenue, Suite 4400
Miami, FL 33131
Email: bloomm@gtlaw.com 
keenanp@gtlaw.com
doddj@gtlaw.com 
newmanar@gtlaw.com
crossmann@gtlaw.com 
MiaLitDock@gtlaw.com
miaecfbky@gtlaw.com

Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors
(via U.S. Mail)

Christopher Blackstone
19630 Southern Hills Avenue
Baton Rouge, LA 70809

Steven Ross Shelton IRA
c/o Steve Ross Shelton
6425 Seaside Dr.
Loveland, CO 80538

Unsecured Creditors (via CM/ECF)
Stichter, Riedel, Blain & Postler, P.A.
Attn: Russell M Blain, Daniel R Fogarty,
Matthew B Hale, Barbara A Hart, Harley E
Riedel, Susan H Sharp, Scott A Stichter 
110 East Madison St., Ste. 200 
Tampa, FL 33602
Email: rblain@srbp.com 
dfogarty@srbp.com 
mhale@srbp.com 
bhart@srbp.com 
hriedel@srbp.com 
ssharp@srbp.com 
sstichter@srbp.com 

James A. Lochtefeld
7900 East 800 S 
Union City, IN 47390

Khosrow Sohraby
11506 West 164 Terr. 
Overland Park, KS 66221
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Donald Stec IRA
c/o Donald Stec 
2609 Oleander Way, Apt. #125 
Knoxville, TN 37931 

Charles Carpenter IRA
c/o Charles Carpenter
299 Cardinal Street 
Maryville, TN 37903 

Geoffrey Lipman
5 Arthur Grumiaux 
1640 Rhode St. Genis 
Belgium
The United States and its Agencies
(via U.S. Mail unless otherwise noted) 
Attorney General of the United States
U.S. Department of Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 

Internal Revenue Service
P.O. Box 7346 
Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346 

U.S. Attorney’s Office
500 E. Broward Blvd. 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33394

U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission
Atlanta Regional Office
Attn: David W. Baddley 
950 East Paces Ferry Road, N.E. 
Suite 900 
Atlanta, GA 30326-1382 
Email: baddleyd@sec.gov (via CM/ECF)

U.S. Attorney’s Office
Attn: Jerrob Duffy, Esq. 
99 N.E. 4th Street 
Miami, FL 33132 

U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission
Miami Regional Office
Attn: Christopher E. Martin
801 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1800 
Miami, FL 33131 

Those Parties and Attorneys Formally 
Requesting Notice
(via CM/ECF unless otherwise noted)
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
c/o Deb Secrest
651 Boas St #702 
Harrisburg, PA 17121 (via U.S. Mail) 

Marlene Gordon
c/o The Sarachek Law Firm
Attn: Joseph E. Sarachek
101 Park Avenue, 27th Floor 
New York, NY 10178 
Email: joe@saracheklawfirm.com
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Wieniewitz Financial LLC
c/o Aaronson Schantz Beiley P.A. 
Attn: Geoffrey S. Aaronson 
One Biscayne Tower
2 South Biscayne Blvd., 34th Floor 
Miami, FL 33131 
Email: gaaronson@aspalaw.com 
5408891420@filings.docketbird.com 

Kurt Faudel
c/o The Sarachek Law Firm
Attn: Joseph E. Sarachek
101 Park Avenue, 27th Floor 
New York, NY 10178 
Email: joe@saracheklawfirm.com

Western Alliance Bank
c/o Tabas & Soloff, P.A. 
Attn: Joel L. Tabas
Ingraham Building, Suite 248 
25 SE Second Avenue 
Miami, FL 33131 
Email: jtabas@tabassoloff.com
jcepero@tabassoloff.com
kborrego@tabassoloff.com 

Pinnacle Plus Financial, LLC and
Pinnacle Plus Capital, LLC
c/o Agentis PLLC 
Attn: Robert P. Charbonneau 
501 Brickell Key Drive, Suite 300 
Miami, FL 33131 
Email: rpc@agentislaw.com
nsocorro@agentislaw.com 
bankruptcy@agentislaw.com 

Western Alliance Bank
c/o Hopkins & Carley ALC 
Attn: Monique D. Jewett-Brewster
70 S. First St. 
San Jose, CA 95113 
Email: mjb@hopkinscarley.com
jkeehnen@hopkinscarley.com 

Pinnacle Plus Financial, LLC
c/o Sader Law Firm
Attn: Neil S. Sader
2345 Grand Blvd., Suite 2150 
Kansas City, MO 64108 
Email: nsader@saderlawfirm.com
sadernr42111@notify.bestcase.com 

Shulamith Fleischer
c/ o The Sarachek Law Firm
Attn: Joseph E. Sarachek
101 Park Avenue, 27th Floor 
New York, NY 10178 
Email: joe@saracheklawfirm

Collins Asset Group, LLC
c/o Maurice Wutscher LLP
Attn: Alan C. Hochheiser & 
Christopher P. Hahn 
2000 Auburn Drive, Suite 200 
One Chagrin Highlands 
Beachwood, OH 44122 
Email: ahochheiser@mauricewutscher.com
litigation@mauricewutscher.com
chahn@mauricewutscher.com
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Life Co Insurance Services & Retirement
Planning, Inc.
c/o Felderstein Fitzgerald Willoughby &
Pascuzzi LLP
Attn: Paul J. Pascuzzi, Lori N. Lasley 
400 Capitol Mall, Suite 1750 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Email: ppascuzzi@ffwplaw.com 
phillip@telehilladvisors.com
lnlasley@ffwplaw.com

Capital Stack, LLC
c/o Shraiberg, Landau & Page, P.A 
Attn: Eric Pendergraft, John Page 
2385 NW Executive Center Drive, #300 
Boca Raton, FL 33431 
Email: ependergraft@slp.law
dwoodall@slp.law 
ematteo@slp.law
bshraibergecfmail@gmail.com
cdraper@slp.law 

Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC
Attn: Brian Karpuk 
777 Third Ave, 12th Floor 
New York, NY 10017 
Email: sgarabato@epiqsystems.com
rjacobs@ecf.epiqsystems.com 

George R. Deloach
c/o Tripp Scott, P.A. 
Attn: Charles M. Tatelbaum
110 S.E. 6th Street, 15th Floor 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
Email: cmt@trippscott.com
hbb@trippscott.com 
cvp@trippscott.com 
eservice@trippscott.com 

Andrew Washor and Nancy Washor
c/o Sonn Law Group, P.A. 
One Turnberry Place 
19495 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 607 
Aventura, FL 33180 
E-mail: jsonn@sonnerez.com

Murray Family Associates, LLC
c/o Edelboim Lieberman Revah Oshinsky PLLC
Attn: Morgan B. Edelboim, Esq. 
20200 W Dixie Highway, Suite 905 
Miami, FL 33180 
Email: morgan@elrolaw.com
eservice@elrolaw.com

First Premier Bank
c/o Stearns Weaver Miller Weissler
Alhadeff & Sitterson
Attn: Kristopher Pearson 
150 West Flagler Street
Museum Tower, Suite 2200 
Miami, FL 33130 
Email: kpearson@stearnsweaver.com 
rross@stearnsweaver.com
larrazola@stearnsweaver.com
cgraver@stearnsweaver.com

A Top Line Charter, LLC & Mr Didar Singh
c/o AXS Law Group, PLLC
Attn: Anthony v. Narula, Esq. 
2121 NW 2nd Ave, Suite 201 
Wynwood, FL 33127 
Email: anthony@axslawgroup.com 
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Irving and Ashland
c/o Baritz & Colman LLP
Attn: Ned R. Nashban 
1075 Broken Sound Parkway, NW 
Suite 102 
Boca Raton, FL 33487 
Email: nnashban@baritzcolman
service@baritzcolman.com

Alberto Mendoza & Evelyn Mendoza
Revocable Trust Dated October 23, 2014 
c/o Baritz & Colman LLP
Attn: Ned R. Nashban 
1075 Broken Sound Parkway, NW 
Suite 102 
Boca Raton, FL 33487 
Email: nnashban@baritzcolman.com 
service@baritzcolman.com

Certains Underwriters at Lloyd’s, London
c/o Wargo & French, LLP
Attn: Angelo M. Castaldi, Kristopher E 
Aungst and Michael C. Foster 
201 S. Biscayne Blvd., Suite 1000 
Miami, FL 33131 
Email: acastaldi@wargofrench.com
lcruz@wargofrench.com
cpatterson@wargofrench.com
flservice1@wargofrench.com
mfoster@wargofrench.com 
kaungst@wargofrench.com 

Dale Ledbetter
c/o Tripp Scott, P.A. 
Attn: Charles M. Tatelbaum
110 Southeast 6th Street, 15th Floor 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
Email: cmt@trippscott.com
hbb@trippscott 
cvp@trippscott 
eservice@tripscott.com

Sarah Foster
c/o Meland Russin & Budwick, PA 
Attn: Michael S. Budwick & Solomon B. 
Genet
3200 Southeast Financial Center 
200 South Biscayne Boulevard 
Miami, FL 33131 
Email: mbudwick@melandrussin.com 
sgenet@melandrussin.com

Karen Kang Hancock, Karen Kang Hancock
IRA, and Richard Hancock, ITA 
c/o Jennings & Valancy, P.A. 
Attn: Robert L. Jennings 
306 SE Detroit Avenue 
Stuart, FL 34994 
Email: HBrj@aol.com
Service.rljpa@gmail.com

Carl Ruderman
c/o Jones Law Office, PA
Attn: Jason Z. Jones, Esq. 
9130 S Dadeland Blvd., Suite 1209 
Miami, FL 33156 
Email: jjones@joneslawpa.com
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